
S2K13SE8831 24 DIXIE LAKE 010

DIAMOND DRILLING

AREA: DIXIE LAKE REPORT NO: 24

WORK PERFORMED FOR: National Trust Company

RECORDED HOLDER Same as Above [xx] 
Other f l

Claim No. Hole No. Footage Date Note

1023099

1023102

1023099

1023102

88-1 
88-2 
88-3

88-4

88-5

88-6 
8-7

49.68m 
90.22m 
76.20m

96.01m

38.40m

60.66m 
54.25m

-4. ; 2 -"
4-t^ 43-

Dec/88 
Dec/88 
Dec/88

Dec/88

Dec/88

Dec/88 
Dec/88

(D 
(D 
(D

(D

(D

(D 
(D

NOTES: (1) W8902.040, date filed June/89



PROPERTY: 

LOCATION: 

ELEVATION:

LffKG

CONSOLIDATED SILVER STANDARD MINES LID. 

DRILL HOLE LOG

LENGTH: H I. 68*~ f 143 *t)

HOLE NO. DA S-S"-/ 

SHEEI l OF J

CORE SIZE:

COLLAR

COORDINATES: O -f (fp A/

CORE STORED AT: i-r~7SfJ -

BEARING

IVo'
INCLINATION

-"/J'

COMMENCED: pge. . l o

COMPLETED:

LOGGED BY:

//.

M.

SAMPLED BY: M .

FROM

m

TO DESCRIPTION
RECOVERY

RUN

SAMPLES

NO. FROM TO LENGTH

ASSAYS

t* (J

0
a

#-.53 H J^tALrUir
^

Z^frU**^,f ̂ T FJP^-~^- 4~TirC.L.——I y

xyv\M**V, "W\AA1 ^*^ J JUlA
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URVE' 
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______/fc*V^A .V tWv. l J^M6-gLMM. .3 J?, y ^ .

. 7-*vi 1 .

;JZ fcn)- IfcA/Kt*

^2.
-v*tt*^tc 7.13/g/ 0,57 0.00 1

 w jtfii



CONSOLIOAIEO SILVER S1ANDARO NINES LTD. 

DRILL HOLE LOG HOLE NO.

SHEET ot. OF

FROM TO DESCRIPTION
RECOVERY

RUN

SAMPLES

NO. FROM TO LENGTH

ASSAYS

CLKf-SftorAA *-W CUUivrx

' l. I J y .
tVyvsA--frvwfvK f O /V , 9au

r^'-A.—— *VvV/ \n\X*W(A

4
St" "It- C-.f?.

r
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f /'J 39*0 1.07 ^9,00 J o ,o l
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T - ! CN y j H 1*yU^AaX BxrJl f\A\A QA



CONSOLIOAIEO SILVER STANDARD MINES LTD. 

DRILL HOLE LOG HOLE NO. -7

OF

FROM TO DESCRIPTION
RECOVERY

RUN X

SAMPLES

NO. FROM TO LENGTH

ASSAYS

wvJ na**.i4jt**4 (v.
TJ ^4 tu

f**-p/
U^AyC r^iAy

T^T
a. t* l( Oy/CC

!™j rf
r -hASK t4AArtntAt-~

0.05^' av o.y.
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CONSOLIDATED SILVER STANDARD NINES LTD. 

DRILL HOLE LOG HOLE NO. S K-

SHEET l OF

PROPERTY:

LOCATION: flgft LffKE , 

ELEVATION:

LENGTH:

COLLAR

Ci

COORDINATES: O -f- f Q fj

BEARING
IVO*

INCLINATION
-/J'

CORE SIZE: B 

COMMENCED: "fre 

COMPLETED:

. l i

. y

LOGGED BY: M .

SAMPLED BY: M.

CORE STORED AT: a A;



CONSOLIOAIED SILVER STANDARD NINES LTD. 

DRILL HOLE LOG HOLE NO. D ^ 8-S- -J

OF 3

FROM TO DESCRIPTION
RECOVERY

RUN t

SAMPLES

NO. FROM TO LENGTH

ASSAYS

"-
t ^/i/Ck
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CONSOLIDAIEO SILVER S1ANDARD MINES LTD. 

DRILL HOLE LOG HOLE NO. PA.

SHEET J OF

FROM TO DESCRIPTION
RECOVERY

RUN X

SAMPLES

NO. FROM TO LENGTH

ASSAYS

Vfc/l X^MiUn.*n 2LS.

iyvrtvC4-r\

Mb f Z.
JLftTW -

r 5Z- l gpSir/L

. f 5 )[ cuKx. W tf-'ved/rvi/c
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PROPERTY:

LOCATION: ftgft 

ELEVATION:

ovT,

CONSOLIDATED SILVER STANDARD MINES LTD. 

DRILL HOLE LOG

LENGTH:

COLLAR

HOLE NO. 8-if'J

SHE EI l OF J

COORDINATES: Q i- fra A/

BEARING
077'

INCLINATION
-fs'

CORE SIZE: gff 

COMMENCED:

COMPLETED: pgg.

LOGGED BY: . M-

SAMPLED BY: frf.

CORE STORED AT: rue &T 0-75 rf - o+xse

FROM 

-M

TO
-w

DESCRIPTION
RECOVERY

RUN X

SAMPLES

NO. FROM TO LENGTH 
t*

ASSAYS X

X
C? 73-?

O' O

7, 73? l\ ^ O* Uugy-K;
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CONSOLIDATED SILVER S1ANOARO NINES LTD. 

DRILL HOLE LOG HOLE NO. D i.

OF J



CONSOLIDATED SILVER STANDARD MINES LTD. 

DRILL HOLE LOG HOLE NO. D/.

SHEET 3 OF J

FROM

VfW

TO

7(.XO

^
~

DESCRIPTION

li O^HX. Ufl-^CA^VvUC ~
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RECOVERY

RUN X

SAMPLES

NO. FROM TO LENGTH

ASSAYS



CONSOLIDATED SILVER STANDARD MINES LID. 

DRILL HOLE LOG HOLE NO.

SHEET l OF

PROPERTY: — 

LOCATION: — 

ELEVATION: 

COORDINATES:

RED 04/ZL

LENGTH:

COLLAR

/J/lit) CORE SIZE: B Q

J + 07E.

BEARING
OVS'

INCLINATION
-HS*

COMMENCED: Dgg .

COMPLETED: pgc.

LOGGED BY: M.

SAMPLED BY: M. Ho

CORE STORED AT: p M ITT I+7SM -

FROM TO

?n
DESCRIPTION

RECOVERY

RUN

SAMPLES

NO. FROM TO LENGTH

ASSAYS

f
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- 5 /t dAl n- co
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CONSOLIOAIED SILVER STANDARD NINES LTD. 

DRILL HOLE LOG HOLE NO.

OF y

FROM TO DESCRIPTION
RECOVERY

RUN

SAMPLES

NO. FROM TO LENGTH

ASSAYS

7^-3g JC2.
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CONSOLIDATED SILVER STANDARD MINES LTD. 

DRILL HOLE LOG HOLE NO.

SHEET-V- OF ^

FROM TO DESCRIPTION
RECOVERY

RUN

SAMPLES

NO. FROM TO LENGTH

ASSAYS
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CONSOLIOAIEO SILVER STANDARD NINES LTD. 

DRILL HOLE LOG HOLE NO. D i. S-B"-Y 

- OF H

FROM TO DESCRIPTION
RECOVERY

RUN

SAMPLES

NO. FROM TO LENGTH

ASSAYS

f?* "t
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PROPERTY: D/X/g

LOCATION:

ELEVATION:

CONSOLIDATED SILVER STANDARD MINES LTD. 

DRILL HOLE LOG

LENGTH: . Jgr. H O

HOLE NO. D i. xs- -S 

SHEET l OF ^

COLLAR

COORDINATES:

O/

BEARING

0 St'

INCLINATION
-to*

CORE SIZE: 

COMMENCED:

COMPLETED: frgc. y/, /y*X ""

LOGGED BY: A?.

SAMPLED BY: Ay. Hot-Tar

CORE STORED AT:

FROM 
•m

TO DESCRIPTION
RECOVERY

RUN X

SAMPLES

NO. FROM -rvi TO LENGTH

ASSAYS

J?" f
Y

^M. g CfrU
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CONSOLIOAIEO SILVER STANDARD NINES LTD. 

DRILL HOLE LOG HOLE NO.

OF

FROM TO DESCRIPTION
RECOVERY

RUN X

SAMPLES

NO. l FROM l TO (LENGTH

ASSAYS

ff* l
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PROPERTY: p)* ;g 

LOCATION: ftgp /-/?KE 

ELEVATION:

CONSOLIDATED SILVER STANDARD MIJCS LTD. 

DRILL HOLE LOG

LENGTH:

COLLAR

COORDINATES: ft . k - O * 75 5

BEARING
^7^'

INCLINATION

-'/T'

HOLE NO. &L 5K- 

SHEE1 l OF-

CORE SIZE: Rg———————— 

COMMENCED: pgg. X*T

COMPLETED: pgc. XT,

LOGGED BY: H - Hot-Tar 

SAMPLED BY: Ay. Moire r

CORE STORED AT: TUG ff-T l*7SfJ - D+XS&

FROM 
"W

TO DESCRIPTION
RECOVERY

RUN

SAMPLES

NO. FROM -M TO•M LENGTH

ASSAYS X

- fJ
(
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CONSOLIOAIEO SILVER STANDARD NINES LTD. 

DRILL HOLE LOG HOLE NO.

OF j

FROM TO DESCRIPTION
RECOVERY

RUN

SAMPLES

NO. FROM TO LENGTH

ASSAYS

ff ff

If J.3S SJ.ro 0,65 0.0*1 o•o f

5 S- 1! 3 1*. 170 Sl.rt 53-Tf 0,71 0. 051 i
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. -7T*T" st v ,, L\ JAjtJt
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t
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.fr
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S. 5.0
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PROPERTY: DIX/g

LOCATION:

ELEVATION:

CONSOLIDATED SILVER STANDARD NINES LTD. 

DRILL HOLE LOG

LENGTH:

COLLAR

HOLE NO. P i. P 8-- 7 

SHEE1 1^ .2

COORDINATES: l -h 00 5

BEARING

.270'

INCLINATION

-jT5-

CORE SIZE: 

COMMENCED: 

COMPLETED: 

LOGGED BY:

SAMPLED BY: M ,

CORE STORED AT: A tj THE



CONSOLIOAIEO SILVER S1ANOARD MINES LTD. 

DRILL HOLE LOG HOLE NO.

SHEET ^ OF

FROM TO DESCRIPTION
RECOVERY

RUN

SAMPLES

NO. FROM TO LENGTH

ASSAYS

TC aA J^A J* ^vJJ/LyAA7/1 r If? o.fo

f/. S16 - : m o.st O.Ool ^O.of

fr ^•o.of

-T g,5-T o-o

^^9 ^
iA l . , 1 J 
ri tf-X^c w irl

^±z
-e



APPENDIX I

DIAMOND DRILL HOLE LOGS

Abbreviations Used in Logs

magnetite
disseminated

footwall

hangingwall
quartz

pyrite

pyrrhotite
volcanic
calcite
fracture filling

Core Axis

contact

trace
foliation

sphalerite

chalcopyrite

arsenopyrite
massive
much greater than
sulphides

siliceous

mgnt

dsmn

Fw

Hw

qtz

PY
po

vice
clct

fcfg
C.A.
cntc

tr
fltn

sp
cp

asp
mssv

>>

slpds 
slcs



Ministry of 
Northern Affair 

Mines
Ontari

Report 
of Work

DOCUMENT
8902-

Mining Act
52KI3SE803I 24 DIXIE LAKE 900

Name and Postal Address M\Recorded Holder

National Trust Company

21 King Street, East, Toronto,

Prospector's

T-1164

Ontario, M5C 1B3 j)lUjl

Licence No.

.a.
Summary of Work Performance and Distribution of Credits
Total Work Days Cr. claimed

1,526
for Performance of the following

[ j Manual Work

( [Shaft Sinking Drifting or
other Lateral Work.

[~] Compressed Air, other
Power driven or
mecnanical equip.

QQ Diamond or other Core
drilling

[ 1 Land Survey

Mining Claim
Prefix

KRL

',

-' ', .

: Number

1023072

73

74

75

76
;;-,:' '' ' .;\

•: . !'\ * ' '

fiif

77

78

80

Work
Days Cr.

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

Mining Claim
Prefix Number

KRL 1023082

I::',; :'r 83
t.;.'-" ! 84
fe',;,- i ' 85.,*,"A'.v .

l^r : v i 86
l^fc'j^ ' " ' (

Iffife--^ 87
•V^,; , .- v *-m':- 88

89

Work
Days Cr.

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

Mining Claim
Prefix

KRL

-' " ;V " '- LVi,1^
,:-' , .- • 1 --' 1 - " 

'(J*,' X" ' "' i 1•"S ' * V^- 1 "' v

't tv'-' 1 'V''' '' : *

^fjl^yVx^'

;f'^;H-S
'/:d! •!*:- 1^
31/fti/i

fell

Number

1023090

91

92

93

94

95

96

98

Work
Days Cr.

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

8
All the work was performed on Mining Claim(s): KRL 1023099, 1023102

Required Information eg: type of equipment, Names, Addresses, etc. (See Table Below)

Operator: Consolidated Silver Standard Mines Limited
400 - 1199 West Hastings Street
Vancouver, B. C , V6E 3T5

Drilling from December 7 to December 20, 1988
by Heath S Sherwood Drill i
Kirkland, Ontario

ng Inc.,

- 7 holes greater than 7/8" core and deeper than 100 feet.
- drilled on claims KRL 1023099 - 835' '

KRL 1023102 - 691 J
1,526'

OWYARIO GEOLOGICAL SURVEY '
ASSESSMENT FILES

'^-OFFICE-

\\j ;r 'A'PR 3.tS89

^ BC E 1 VE D

Date of .Report
L—-- ff^ ^ *Z t 9 Cf ty 

1 ^^*Ty\ ^^ J l t t Q f

Certification Verifying Report of Work
1 hereby certify that 1 have a personal and intimate knowledge of the facts set forth in the Report of Work annexed hereto, having performed the work 
or witnessed same during and/or after its completion and the annexed report is true.

Name and Postal Address of Person Certifying

Max Holtbv 400 - 1199 West Hastinqs Street, Vancouver, B.C., V6E 3T5
Date Certified Cer/ified'by (Signature!///

f~j(j[j^ ̂ - ^ l?8? A"/ ^x /t-fi/'vt'^1?
Table of Information/Attachments Required by the Mining Recorder ' f f

Type of Work

Manual Work

Shaft Sinking, Drifting or 
other Lateral Work

Compressed air, other power 
driven or mechanical equip.

Power Stripping

Specific information per type

Nil

Type of equipment

Type of equipment and amount expended. 
Note: Proof of actual cost must be submitted 
within 30 days of recording.

Other information (Common to 2 or more types)

Names and addresses of men who performed 
manual work /operated equipment, together 
with dates and hours of employment.

Names and addresses of owner or operator

Attachments

Work Sketch: these 
are required to show 
the location and 
extent of work in 
relation to the 
nearest claim pott.



Mining
Prefix

KRL

KRL

KRL

Claim
Number

1023104
105
106
110
124
126
127

1056792
793
794
795
796
797
798
799
800
801
802
803

1056847
848
849
850
851
852
853
854

Work 
Days Cr.

20
20
20
20
20
8

20

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
10

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

Mining
Prefix

KRL

Claim
Number

1056855
856
857
858
859
860
861
862
863
864
865
866
867
868
881
882
883
884
885
886
887
888
889
890
891
892
893

Work 
Days Gr.

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
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